

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6858/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in RSA No.1/2001 of The HIGH
COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RANJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel is directed to furnish the grounds on the basis
of which he is assailing the findings of the First Appellate Court
and the High Court which could persuade this Court to interfere
with the same as also the substantial questions of law which ought
to have been framed by the High Court.
List it after two weeks.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|