

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18429/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2012
in RSA No. 1/2001 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at
Shimla)

RANJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S.Attri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of order dated 10 th

November, 2014, list the

matter on 22 nd

August, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master