

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18429/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2012 in RSA No. 1/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

RANJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER